TABLE 5

SPECIAL LAWS ENACTED AT THE 1986 SESSION
RELATING TO LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNITS

If an act requires local approval and the approval has been filed with the secretary of state
pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, section 645,021, before May 1, 1986, the dates of the local
approval and filing appear in this table. If a special law provides for approval by more than
one local government unit, the approval and filing dates are listed after the name of each
unit. If local approval is not required, the fact is indicated by “NA.” Article numbers,
which previously appeared on this table as Roman numerals, have been dhanged to Arabic

numbers.
Approval Filing

TABLE 5—1986 SPECIAL LAWS Chapter Date Date
AITKIN COUNTY

Development levy............. 399, Art 1,s 1,2 ........ .o NA ..., NA
ANDOVER, CITY OF

Firefighters® retirement benefits ... 458, s 25
ANOKA COUNTY

Ditch repairs ................ 424,83 ....... e ... NA ... NA

Park ordinances, effect ......... 374,s 1,2

Regional park funding participation 374,83 ................. NA ..... NA

BABBITT, CITY OF
Solid waste management
expenditures. . ... .......... 425,843 ... NA..... NA

BECKER COUNTY
Solid waste management contracts . 340

BLOOMINGTON, CITY OF

Stadium site development . ... ... 3 NA ..... NA
BOWLUS, CITY OF

Fire hall debt authority . ........ 368 ... 4-7-86 .. 4-30-86
BREEZY POINT, CITY OF

Tax levy limitation, amendment. .. 399, Art1,s34........... NA..... NA
BUHL, CITY OF

Police survivor benefits . . . . ..... 458,523
CAMBRIDGE, CITY OF

Special service districts . .. ...... 399, Art 1, s 8-18

CLAY COUNTY
City-county redevelopment
authority . . .......ovv ... 341,s5 7,8
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TABLE 5—1986 SPECIAL LAWS
CLEARWATER COUNTY
Hospital levy, amendments . .. ...

. COLOGNE, CITY OF
City hall bond issue

CROW WING COUNTY
On-sale liquor licenses, boats. . . . .

DAKOTA COUNTY
Library financing

EVELETH, CITY OF
Police and fire retirement benefits .

GRAND RAPIDS, CITY OF
Central school commission

GRANT COUNTY
Solid waste management contracts .

HASTINGS, CITY OF
State land purchase, amendment . .

HENNEPIN COUNTY
Property tax forgiveness
Solid waste recovery facilities. . . . .
Supplemental retirement fund

investment. ...............
Vital statistics registrar duties . . ..

HUBBARD COUNTY
Solid waste management contracts .

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 97 (MOOSE LAKE)

Capital outlay levy

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 709 (DULUTH)

Employees defined, amendment . . .

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 750 (COLD SPRING)

Debt service levy

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 832 (MAHTOMEDI)

Capital expenditures levy. .......

TABLE 5 1440
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Chapter Date Date
1Spl, Art 4,547,448 ........ NA ..... NA
419
437,54
392
458, s 24
347
340
426 . o NA..... NA
465, Art 2,823 .. ... NA..... NA
425,845 ... NA..... NA
356, s 10
473,s5 1,2
340
1Spl, Art 9,863, .......... NA..... NA
466, s 1
1Spl, Art 9,8 61........... NA..... NA
1Spl, Art 9,862, .. ........ NA ..... NA

LAKE MINNETONKA CONSERVATION DISTRICT

On-sale liquor licenses. . .. ......

LINDSTROM, CITY OF
Special service districts . ... .....

LITCHFIELD, CITY OF
Power agency development loan. . .
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399, Art 1, s 8-18
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LITCHFIELD, CITY OF — Continued

Tax increment financing valuation .

LITTLE FALLS, CITY OF
On-sale liquor license

MANKATO, CITY OF
Police retirement benefits

MCGREGOR, CITY OF
Library financing

MCINTOSH, CITY OF
Bond issue authority. .. ........

MEDINA, CITY OF
Gas utility construction payments .

MENDOTA HEIGHTS
Special service districts

MINNEAPOLIS, CITY OF
Board members election and terms.
Convention center financing. . . . . .
Convention center financing,
amendment
Personnel administration
amendments, ., ... ... ...,
Property tax forgiveness
Registrar of vital statistics abolished

MOORHEAD, CITY OF
City-county redevelopment
authority
Detached banking facility
Economic development operations .
Police chief civil service exemption

OTTER TAIL COUNTY
Solid waste management contracts .

POPE COUNTY
On-sale seasonal liquor license, . . .

RAMSEY COUNTY
Lstract clerk appointive. .. .....
Hospital corporation. ..........
Library bond and tax authority . ..

ROCHESTER, CITY OF
Liquor license, civic center
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Approval Filing
Chapter Date Date
451,582
437,83
458, s 34
399, Art 1,86 ... ..., NA..... NA
364
345
415 o e NA ..... NA
433
396 .. 4-11-86 4-30-86
400,844 ... e NA...... NA
473, s 15-20
465, Art 2,823, . ... ... .. NA ..... NA
473,s1,2. ... .t 4-11-86 .. 4-30-86
341,578
334 L NA ..... NA
341, s 1-6,9 :
341,s 10
340
437,87
370, s Lo oo e e 4-21-86 .. 4-23-86
462,s 1-10,14-27. . ... .... 4-7-86 ... 4-8-86
370,58 2,3
437,5 5,9
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ST. CLOUD, CITY OF
Sales tax on food, liquor, lodging. . 379

ST. LOUIS COUNTY
County recorder appointive. ... .. 366, s 3
Hot lunch grants. . . ........... 466,52 .ttt
On-sale liquor licenses, amendments 437, s 2
Solid waste managment agreement. 425,s44 ................

Unclassified service membership .. 366,52
ST. PAUL, CITY OF
Hotel and motel tax amendment .. 462, s 28
Lodging tax expansion. . . . . e 462,831 ...,
Special service districts . . .. ..... 427
Street design. . .. ..v v 454, $29,30

462, s 29,30
SIBLEY COUNTY

On-sale wine license . . ......... 437,58
STEARNS COUNTY
Auditor POWETS. « o o v v v v v v o v 357 i

STEVENS COUNTY
Solid waste management contracts . 340

SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 (MINNEAPOLIS)

Health insurance benefits. . ;.. ... 458,s 1,2

Property tax forgiveness ........ 465, Art 2,823 ... ........
THOMSON, CITY OF

Land exchange . .............. 399, Art 1,587,417 . ... .. ..

1Sp3, Art 2,5 7

TODD COUNTY
Solid waste management contracts . 340

TRAVERSE COUNTY
Solid waste management contracts . 340

* VADNAIS HEIGHTS, CITY OF
On-sale liquor licenses. . . ....... 437, s 1

WADENA COUNTY
Solid waste management contracts . 340

WASHINGTON COUNTY
Realestatesale. . ............. 328
Water system financing . . . ... ... 348

WILKIN COUNTY
Solid waste management contracts . 340

Approval
TABLE 5—1986 SPECIAL LAWS Chapter - Date
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Approval Filing

TABLE 5—1986 SPECIAL LAWS Chapter Date Date
WINONA COUNTY
Land sale authorized. ... ....... 449,85

WINONA, CITY OF
Police relief association audit and
financing .. ...ovvive v 359,822-25 . ... i, NA..... NA
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